501881199 04/09/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Josephus Arnoldus Henricus Maria KAHLMAN	10/19/2010
Teunis Johannes VINK	11/04/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Koninklijke Philips Electronics N V		
Street Address:	Groenewoudseweg 1		
City:	Eindhoven		
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS		
Postal Code:	5621 BA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13500922	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)332-0615 Phone: 914-332-0222

Email: VERA.KUBLANOV@philips.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Charles E. KOSINSKI
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 3001

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property & Standards

Address Line 4: BRIARCLIFF MNR., NEW YORK 10510-8001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20009P01413WOUS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: GiGi LAMPRECHT

Total Attachments: 2

source=2009P01413WOUS_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=2009P01413WOUS_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028010 FRAME: 0270 .H \$40.00 13500)

and assign, and tran N.V., having a place	asfer the entire and exclusive e of business at Groenewoud	I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-na e right, title, and interest in the following to K dseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, the Netherlan collectively "the Assignee") my/our invention	oninklijke Philips Electronics ds, its successors, assigns, an	ŝ
was executed by was filed on	eurrently herewith me/us on, h -Oct-2010, having an Interna	naving a Serial Noational Application No. PCT/IB2010/054701,		
therewith, based the provisionals division	reon, or claiming priority thens, continuations, continuations,	other United States, foreign and international erefrom including, but not limited to, any and ons-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, and extended to the extended to the end of the end of the extended to the end of the end	all provisionals, non- ensions thereof, and the right	
any and all Letters P	request that the Patent Office atent when granted, solely to and legal representatives.	e officials in the United States and in any and o Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V., for its	all foreign countries to issue sole use, and that of its	ţ
extent. Upon reques legal proceedings inc	t at the expense of the Assig cluding patent prosecution ac or convenient for securing a	the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title ence, I/we agree to execute all papers, take all ections and infringement actions, and do all oth and maintaining patents on the foregoing inve	rightful oaths, testify in all ner such acts which may be	
I/We certify that I/wo	e have the full right to conve	ry the above rights.		
9-10-2010	(sign name here)	Hahlman	, Assignor	
Date	(print name here)	Josephus Arnoldus Henricus Maria KAHLMAN		
	(sign name here)		, Assignor	
Date	(print name here)	Teunis Johannes VINK	to an experience of the contract of the contra	

N.V., having a place	of business at Groenewor	I I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-re right, title, and interest in the following to ludseweg I, 5621 BA Eindhoven, the Netherla (collectively "the Assignee") my/our invention	Koninklijke Philips Ele	ectronics
is executed concur	rrently herewith			<i>(</i> .
	ne/us on			
was filed on	************	having a Serial No.		
was filed on. 18-O	ct-2010, having an Intern	national Application No. PCT/IB2010/054701	2	
provisionals divisions,	continuations, continuat	other United States, foreign and international nerefrom including, but not limited to, any and ions-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, and exitive right, title, and interest in and to any and a	d all provisionals, non-	
I/We authorize and roo	word that the Data to Co			
any and all Letters Pate successors, assigns, and	mt when granted, solely t	e officials in the United States and in any and to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V., for its	all foreign countries to s sole use, and that of i	issue ts
legal proceedings inclu-	tine expense of the Assig ding patent prosecution a convenient for securing a	the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title gnee, I/we agree to execute all papers, take all ctions and infringement actions, and do all other and maintaining patents on the foregoing inve	rightful oaths, testify i	in all
/We certify that I/we ha	ave the full right to conve	by the above rights.		
dut				
V				
	(sign name here)		, Assignor	į s t
Date	(print name here)	Josephus Arnoldus Henricus Maria		
		KAHLMAN		19.3
		10 00 21		
-11-2010	(sign name here)	4111	, Assignor	
/ate	(print name here)	Teurris Iohannes VINK	person facility distribution of person and make independent of the distribution of the matters and person which which persons	
		C		

PATENT REEL: 028010 FRAME: 0272